DUPLIN COUNTY

Total Acres in County

CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE - 2002

Number of Farms

Total Land in Farms, Acres

Average Farm Size, Acres

Harvested Cropland, Acres

Average Age of Farmers

Average Value of Farm & Building

Average Market Value of Machinery & Equipment
Average Total Farm Production Expense

523,41

1,190
234,658
197
141,353

$564,942
$93,025
$503,222

CROPS - 2006 ACRES HARV.
Barley: Bu. *
Corn for Grain: Bu. 45,600
Corn for Silage: Tons *
Cotton: 480 Lb. Bales 17,800
Hay, All: Tons 30,000
Irish Potatoes: Cwt. *
QOats: Bu. 1,700
Peanuts: Lbs. 2,400
Sorghum: Bu. *
Soybeans: Bu. 42,500
Sweetpotatoes: Cwt. 1,200
Tobacco, Burley: Lbs. *
Tobacco, Flue-Cured: Lbs. 6,160
Wheat: Bu. 16,500
LIVESTOCK

Broilers Produced (2006)

Cattle, All (Jan. 1, 2007)

Beef Cows (Jan. 1, 2007)

Milk Cows (Jan. 1, 2007)

Chickens, Excluding Broilers (Dec. 1, 2006)
Hogs and Pigs (Dec. 1, 2006)

Turkeys Raised (2006)

CASH RECEIPTS - 2005

Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry
Crops

Government Payments
Total

YIELD PRODUCTION
* *

17 5,315,000
*

*

693 25,700
3.31 99,300
* *

64 108,100

4,080 9,790,000
* *

29 1,215,000
155 185,000
* *
1,965 12,100,000
45 750,000

NUMBER

31,000,000
24,500
15,000

*

1,000,000
2,167,000
10,120,000

DOLLARS

710,996,000
66,360,000
37,110,000

814,466,000

RANK

DURHAM COUNTY
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Total Acres in County

CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE - 2002

Number of Farms

Total Land in Farms, Acres

Average Farm Size, Acres

Harvested Cropland, Acres

Average Age of Farmers

Average Value of Farm & Building

Average Market Value of Machinery & Equipment
Average Total Farm Production Expense

186,003

238
26,074
110
4,510

58
$558,230
$40,674
$23,719

CROPS - 2006

Barley: Bu.

Corn for Grain: Bu.
Corn for Silage: Tons
Cotton: 480 Lb. Bales
Hay, All: Tons

Irish Potatoes: Cwt.
Oats: Bu.

Peanuts: Lbs.
Sorghum: Bu.
Soybeans: Bu.
Sweetpotatoes: Cwt.
Tobacco, Burley: Lbs.
Tobacco, Flue-Cured: Lbs.
Wheat: Bu.

LIVESTOCK

Broilers Produced (2006)

Cattle, All (Jan. 1, 2007)

Beef Cows (Jan. 1,2007)

Milk Cows (Jan. 1, 2007)

Chickens, Excluding Broilers (Dec. 1, 2006)
Hogs and Pigs (Dec. 1, 2006)

Turkeys Raised (2006)

CASH RECEIPTS - 2005

Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry
Crops

Government Payments
Total

ACRES HARV.

*
*
*
*
2,500
*
*
*

950
*

*

245
400

YIELD PRODUCTION
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* *

1,550 380,000
53 21,000

NUMBER

*

3,200
1,200
*

*
*
*

DOLLARS

2,557,000
3,602,000
4,175,000
10,334,000
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RANK

83
93
60
92
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