DUPLIN COUNTY



Total Acres in County	523.411

CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE - 2002

Number of Farms	1,190
Total Land in Farms, Acres	234,658
Average Farm Size, Acres	197
Harvested Cropland, Acres	141,353
Average Age of Farmers	54
Average Value of Farm & Building	\$564,942
Average Market Value of Machinery & Equipment	\$93,025
Average Total Farm Production Expense	\$503,222

CROPS - 2006	ACRES HARV.	YIELD	PRODUCTION	RANK
Barley: Bu.	*	*	*	*
Corn for Grain: Bu.	45,600	117	5,315,000	3
Corn for Silage: Tons	*	*	*	*
Cotton: 480 Lb. Bales	17,800	693	25,700	20
Hay, All: Tons	30,000	3.31	99,300	1
Irish Potatoes: Cwt.	*	*	*	*
Oats: Bu.	1,700	64	108,100	1
Peanuts: Lbs.	2,400	4,080	9,790,000	13
Sorghum: Bu.	*	*	*	*
Soybeans: Bu.	42,500	29	1,215,000	12
Sweetpotatoes: Cwt.	1,200	155	185,000	11
Tobacco, Burley: Lbs.	*	*	*	*
Tobacco, Flue-Cured: Lbs.	6,160	1,965	12,100,000	11
Wheat: Bu.	16,500	45	750,000	9
LIVESTOCK			NUMBER	RANK
Broilers Produced (2006)			31,000,000	7
Cattle, All (Jan. 1, 2007)			24,500	6
Beef Cows (Jan. 1, 2007)			15,000	4
Milk Cows (Jan. 1, 2007)			*	*
Chickens, Excluding Broilers (Dec.	. 1, 2006)		1,000,000	8
Hogs and Pigs (Dec. 1, 2006)			2,167,000	1
Turkeys Raised (2006)			10,120,000	1
CASH RECEIPTS - 2005			DOLLARS	RANK
Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry			710,996,000	1
Crops			66,360,000	7
Government Payments			37,110,000	10
Total			814,466,000	2

DURHAM COUNTY



Total Acres in County	186,003
-----------------------	---------

CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE - 2002

Number of Farms	238
Total Land in Farms, Acres	26,074
Average Farm Size, Acres	110
Harvested Cropland, Acres	4,510
Average Age of Farmers	58
Average Value of Farm & Building	\$558,230
Average Market Value of Machinery & Equipment	\$40,674
Average Total Farm Production Expense	\$23,719

CROPS - 2006	ACRES HARV.	VIEL D	PRODUCTION	RANK
	*	*	*	*
Barley: Bu.	*	*	*	*
Corn for Grain: Bu.	*	*	*	*
Corn for Silage: Tons	*	*	*	*
Cotton: 480 Lb. Bales	=	-		
Hay, All: Tons	2,500	2.08	5,200	70
Irish Potatoes: Cwt.	*	*	*	*
Oats: Bu.	*	*	*	*
Peanuts: Lbs.	*	*	*	*
Sorghum: Bu.	-	-		
Soybeans: Bu.	950	25	24,000	78
Sweetpotatoes: Cwt.	*	*	*	*
Tobacco, Burley: Lbs.	*	*	*	*
Tobacco, Flue-Cured: Lbs.	245	1,550	380,000	54
Wheat: Bu.	400	53	21,000	72
LIVESTOCK			NUMBER	RANK
Broilers Produced (2006)			*	*
Cattle, All (Jan. 1, 2007)			3,200	62
Beef Cows (Jan. 1, 2007)			1,200	65
Milk Cows (Jan. 1, 2007)			*	*
Chickens, Excluding Broilers (Dec. 1,	2006)		*	*
Hogs and Pigs (Dec. 1, 2006)			*	*
Turkeys Raised (2006)			*	*
CASH RECEIPTS - 2005			DOLLARS	RANK
Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry			2,557,000	83
Crops			3,602,000	93
_				

60

92

4,175,000 10,334,000

Government Payments

Total